

# Swaziland Government Gazette Extraordinary

VOL. XXXVI)

MBABANE, Tuesday, August 11th., 1998

[No. 389

# CONTENTS

No.		Page
	PART C - LEGAL NOTICES	
109.	Appointment of Director of Public Prosecutions	SI
110.	Appointment of Chief Justice	S2
111.	Appointment of Judge of the High Court	S2
112.	Revocation of Appointment of Acting Director of Public Prosecutions	S3

### LEGAL NOTICE NO. 109 OF 1998

# THE CONSTITUTION OF SWAZILAND, 1968 (Act No. 50 of 1968)

# APPOINTMENT OF DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC PROSECUTIONS (Under Section 119)

In exercise of the powers conferred upon me by section 119 of the Constitution of Swaziland, 1968, I MSWATI III, KING OF SWAZILAND, hereby appoint:

#### PAUL LINCOLN KAMUYA NGARUA

to be Director of Public Prosecutions with immediate effect.

THUS DONE UNDER MY HAND AT LOZITHEHLEZI THIS 6TH DAY OF AUGUST, 1998.

MSWATI III KING OF SWAZILAND

#### LEGAL NOTICE NO. 110 OF 1998

# THE CONSTITUTION OF SWAZILAND, 1968 (Act No. 50 of 1968)

## APPOINTMENT OF CHIEF JUSTICE (Under Section 98)

In exercise of the powers conferred upon me by section 98 of the Constitution of Swaziland, 1968, I MSWATI III, KING OF SWAZILAND, hereby appoint:

#### WILFRED STANLEY SAPIRE

to be Chief Justice of Swaziland with immediate effect.

Legal Notices Nos. 14, 18 and 102 of 1996 are hereby revoked.

THUS DONE UNDER MY HAND AT LOZITHEHLEZI THIS 14TH DAY OF JULY, 1998.

## MSWATI III KING OF SWAZILAND

#### LEGAL NOTICE NO. 111 OF 1998

# THE CONSTITUTION OF SWAZILAND, 1968 (Act No. 50 of 1968)

# APPOINTMENT OF JUDGE OF THE HIGH COURT (Under Section 98)

In exercise of the powers conferred upon me by section 98 of the Constitution of Swaziland, 1968, I MSWATI III, KING OF SWAZILAND, hereby appoint:

#### STANLEY BHEKI MAPHALALA

to be Judge of the High Court of Swaziland with immediate effect.

Legal Notice No. 27 of 1997 is hereby revoked.

THUS DONE UNDER MY HAND AT LOZITHEHLEZI THIS 14TH DAY OF JULY, 1998.

## MSWATI III KING OF SWAZILAND

#### LEGAL NOTICE NO. 112 OF 1998

## THE CONSTITUTION OF SWAZILAND, 1968 (Act No. 50 of 1968)

## REVOCATION OF APPOINTMENT OF ACTING DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC PROSECUTIONS (Under Section 119)

In exercise of the powers conferred upon me by section 119 of the Constitution of Swaziland, 1968, I MSWATI III, KING OF SWAZILAND, hereby revoke the appointment of:-

#### MUSA THEMBA NSIBANDZE

as Acting Director of Public Prosecutions with immediate effect.

THUS DONE UNDER MY HAND AT LOZITHEHLEZI THIS 6TH DAY OF AUGUST, 1998.

MSWATI III KING OF SWAZILAND